## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF KANSAS

)

)

)

In re:

DICKINSON THEATRES, INC.

Debtor(s)

Case No. 12-22602-11-DLS

## <u>UNITED STATES TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF</u> <u>APPOINTMENT OF CREDITORS' COMMITTEE</u>

Notice is hereby given that the United States Trustee has, pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1102,

appointed the following individuals as members of a committee of creditors in the above-

captioned case. The committee consists of the following three individuals who have indicated a

willingness to serve as members of the committee:

Juan Swart The Hartley's Executive Cleaning 11520 Grandview Rd. Kansas City, MO 64137 816-659-8790 juanswart@hartleygroupkc.com

Gary S. Loffredo Cinedign Digital Cinema Corp. 55 Madison Ave. Morristown, NJ 07960 973-290-0027 gloffredo@cinedign.com William Kaye The Coca-Cola Company 31 Rose Lane East Rockaway, NY 11518 516-374-3705 billkaye@jllconsultants.com

> RICHARD A. WIELAND United States Trustee

BY s/ Joyce Owen

JOYCE OWEN Attorney, #14656 301 North Main, Suite 1150 Wichita, Kansas 67202 316-269-6212 316-269-6182-FAX Joyce.Owen@usdoj.gov

Case 12-22602 Doc# 79 Filed 10/02/12 Page 1 of 2

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on October 2, 2012, a true and correct copy of the United States Trustee's Notice of Appointment of Creditors' Committee was electronically filed with the Court using the CM/ECF system, which sent notification to all parties of interest participating in the CM/ECF system.

Further, I certify that copies of the United States Trustee's Notice of Appointment of Creditors' Committee were forwarded via U.S. Mail, first class, postage prepaid and properly addressed to the following:

Juan Swart The Hartley's Executive Cleaning 11520 Grandview Rd. Kansas City, MO 64137 William Kaye 31 Rose Lane East Rockaway, NY 11518

Gary S. Loffredo Cinedign Digital Cinema Corp. 55 Madison Ave. Morristown, NJ 07960

> <u>s/ Joyce Owen</u> JOYCE OWEN

Page 2